Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)A(1)2/2016

Dated Shimla-2 12/4/2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the establishment of a new Government Pharmacy College, Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan District Kangra in public interest with immediate effect.

By order

Pr. Secretary (Technical Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endost. No. As above

Dated Shimla-2, 12/4/2016

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) H.P. Shimla-3
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E) H.P. Shimla-3
- 3. The Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2, w.r.t. decision taken on item No. 51 dated 8-04-2016 in the meeting of CMM held on 6-04-2016.
- 4. The Director, Tech. Education, H. P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi for necessary action. He is requested to process the matter for identification suitable land as per norms alongwith submit a fresh proposal for creation of posts including recurring & non recurring expenditure for establishment of Govt. Pharmacy College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan District Kangra please.
- 5. The Chairman, Pharmacy Council of India, Combined Council's Building Kotla Road, Aiwan-E-Ghalib Marg, New Delhi Pin-110002
- 6. The Registrar, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur. H.P.
- 7. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP, Shimla-5 for publication in the Rajpatra H.P.
- 8. Guard file.

(Laxmi Nand Kashyap) Deputy Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh